
 
 

2023/24 St. Bernards Academy BOYS Basketball Schedule 
 
 

     
Nov 16-18 Thu-Sat  F  BOYS St. Bernard's Academy Tourn  TBA 
Nov 24-25 Fri-Sat  F BOYS at EHS Frosh tourney  TBA 
Nov 25  Sat  JV/V BOYS at SBA Scrimmage   TBA 
Nov 30-Dec 2 Thu-Sat  V BOYS at Upper Lake HS Tournament TBA 
Dec 1-2  Fri-Sat  JV BOYS at Fortuna Tournament  TBA 
Dec 7-9  Thu-Sat  V BOYS at Mt. Shasta HS Tournament  TBA 
Dec 8-9  Fri-Sat  JV  BOYS St. Bernard's Academy Tourn  TBA 
Dec 8-9  Fri-Sat  F  BOYS St. Bernard's Academy Tourn  TBA 
Dec 11-13 Mon-Wed JV BOYS at EHS JV Tournament  TBA 
Dec 14-16 Fri-Sat  V BOYS Eureka High Tournament  TBA 
Dec 15  Fri  F BOYS Arcata    7:30 
Dec 19  Tues  F/JV BOYS at Mack    5:30/7:00 
Dec 28-30 Thu-Sat  V BOYS Fort Bragg HS Tournament  TBA 
Jan 3  Wed  F BOYS vs. Eureka    6:00  
Jan 4  Thu   JV/V BOYS @ South Fork   6:00/7:30 
Jan 6  Sat  JV/V BOYS Trinity    1:30/4:30 
Jan 11  Thu  F/JV/V BOYS Hoopa    4:30/6:00/7:30 
Jan 12  Fri  JV/V BOYS Upper Lake    5:30/7:00 
Jan 13  Sat  F/JV/V BOYS McKinleyville   4:00/5:30/7:00 
Jan 15  Mon  V BOYS @ Sonoma Academy   3:00 
Jan 15  Mon  JV BOYS @ Sonoma Academy   12:00 
Jan 18  Thu  JV/V BOYS Ferndale    6:00/7:30 
Jan 20  Sat  F/JV/V BOYS vs Eureka    12:30/3:30/6:30 
Jan 24  Wed  F BOYS at Arcata    4:30 
Jan 26  Fri  JV/V BOYS South Fork    6:00/7:30 
Jan 27  Sat  F BOYS Fortuna at CR   10:30 
Jan 27  Sat  JV BOYS Mack    2:30 
Jan 30  Tues  JV/V BOYS vs. Clear Lake   3:00/4:30 
Jan 31  Wed  F/JV/V BOYS @ Hoopa    4:30/6:00/7:30 
Feb 2  Fri  JV/V BOYS @ Ferndale    6:00/7:30 
Feb 5-10    V Niclai Tournament   TBA 
Feb 13-24   V NCS Sections    TBA 
Feb 27    V NorCal Playoffs    TBA 
 
 
Varsity Coach: Issac Gildea 
JV Coach: Zach Davis 
Frosh Coach: Cy Vandermeer 
Athletic Director: Matt Tomli  


